
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2477
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2002
TELEPHONE ADALATS
SHIVAJI MANE

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the dates on which telephone adalats were held in each district of Maharashtra during the last two years;

(b) the number of cases referred to these adalats during these two years, district-wise;

(c) the number of cases disposed of out of them; and

(d) the details of the relief provided to the telephone users alongwith the rules for holding telephone adalats?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) The telephone adalats (date-wise) held in each Telecom District of Maharashtra during last two years is given in Annexure-I

(b) & (c): The information is given in Annexure -II.

(d) the relief on rental and excess metering cases provided during the last two years is Rs. 6,63,288. The telephone adalats are generally organized on bimonthly basis by Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited and on quarterly basis by Mahanagar Telephone Nigam
Limited.

ANNEXURE- I

Dates on which telephone Adalats were held in Telecom Circle Maharashtra

Sl. No. Districts 2000-2001  Total 2001-2002   Total

1 Ahmednagar 31/12/00, 18/4/00 2 13/8/01, 26/11/01  2
2 Akola  27/4/00, 31/10/00,
   23/1/01, 20/3/01 4 24/5/01, 27/8/01, 10/9/01,
       10/10/01, 11/12/01, 10/2/02 6
3 Amravati 28/6/00, 3/11/00 2 20/7/01, 11/9/01, 18/11/01,
       22/1/02, 23/3/02  5
4 Aurangabad  16/6/00, 23/10/00,
   1/12/00, 23/10/01 4 29/6/01, 31/8/01, 21/9/01,
       29/11/01, 20/2/02  5
5 Beed  2/6/00, 14/9/00,
   27/12/00, 27/3/01 4 22/7/01, 6/8/01, 12/9/01,
       26/11/01, 31/1/02, 18/3/02 6
6 Bhandara 20/6/00, 12/7/00,
   18/12/00, 30/3/01 4 25/5/01, 31/7/01, 28/9/01,
       4/12/01, 15/1/02, 15/3/02 6
7 Buldhana 30/5/00, 2/8/00,
   22/12/00, 20/3/01 4 26/7/01, 20/9/01, 22/10/01,
       10/12/01, 6/2/02  5
8 Chandrapur 25/5/00, 29/9/00,
   18/12/00, 6/2/01 4 10/8/01, 22/10/01, 8/1/02,
       8/2/02    4
9 Dhule  12/10/00, 10/12/00,
   28/3/01   3 4/10/01, 5/10/01, 4/1/02,
       5/1/02, 20/3/02, 21/3/02 6
10 Jalgaon  30/6/00, 19/9/00,
   24/1/00, 16/3/01 4 1/6/01, 27/7/01, 18/9/01,
       29/11/01, 31/1/02, 27/3/02 6
11 Jalana  25/3/00, 16/6/00 2 29/9/01, 23/3/02  2
12 Kalyan  27/12/00, 29/12/00 2 29/5/01, 31/5/01, 27/11/01,
       29/11/01   4


13 Kolhapur 9/8/00, 10/1/01  2 6/9/01, 7/11/01, 19/12/01,
       31/1/02, 26/2/02, 25/3/02 6
14 Latur  24/7/00, 19/12/00,
   28/3/01   3 15/6/01, 7/6/01, 19/10/01,
       10/12/01, 10/1/02, 16/2/02 6
15 Nagpur  22/5/00, 25/5/00,
   5/7/00, 28/10/00,
   23/11/00  5 3/5/01, 1/6/01, 30/8/01,
       25/10/01, 27/3/02  5
16 Nanded  29/6/00, 20/9/00,
   16/2/01, 20/3/01 4 19/5/01, 21/7/01, 21/9/01,
       23/11/01, 25/1/02, 28/3/02  6
17 Nasik  29/3/01, 30/3/01,
   26/6/01, 30/8/01 4 16/1/02, 12/4/02, 10/7/02 3
18 Osmanabad 8/5/00, 10/8/00,
   9/1/01   3 8/5/01,4/7/01,24/9/01,1/1/02 4
19 Parbhani 29/6/00, 28/3/01 2 9/5/01,18/9/01,22/2/02,22/3/02 4
20 Pune  6/4/00, 17/4/00(2),
   21/7/00, 18/10/00,
   20/10/00(2),
   3/11/00, 25/12/00,
   29/1/01, 9/3/01,
   22/3/01   12 14/5/01,26/9/01,23/7/01,17/8/01,
       28/8/01, 11/10/01, 25/10/01,
       26/11/01, 19/12/01,27/12/01,
       28/1/02, 11/2/02, 28/3/02,
       16/3/02, 23/8/02  15
21 Raigad  26/5/00, 27/8/00,
   20/12/00, 5/3/01 4 29/5/01, 30/7/01, 28/9/01,
       23/11/01, 25/1/02, 22/3/02 6
22 Ratnagiri 20/9/00. 5/1/00.
   6/2/01. 15/3/01  4 26/6/01, 20/9/01, 19/12/01,
       4/3/02    4
23 Sangli  14/9/00, 15/12/00,
   23/3/01   3 8/5/01, 10/7/01, 14/9/01,
       7/12/01, 28/1/02, 8/3/02 6
24 Satara  29/6/00, 5/10/00,
   29/11/00, 7/2/01 4 30/5/01, 31/5/01, 26/9/01,
       5/12/01, 23/1/02, 22/3/02 6
25 Sindhudurg 20/7/00, 16/2/01,
   30/3/01   3 31/5/01, 26/7/01, 26/9/01,
       26/12/01   4
26 Solapur  13/9/00, 7/2/01  2 10/4/01, 11/7/01, 6/12/01,
       7/12/01, 10/12/01, 4/4/02 6
27 Wardha  10/5/00, 27/9/00,
   6/2/01   3 26/6/01, 29/9/01, 8/11/01,
       24/1/02, 15/3/02, 26/3/02 6
28 Yeotmal  24/4/00, 9/6/00,
   23/9/00, 9/2/01  4 25/6/01, 2/8/01, 11/9/01,
       30/10/01, 16/1/02, 6/3/02 6
29 Circle Office
 (Mumbai) -   0 20/11/01   1
30 MTNL Mumbai 30/6/00(3), 28/7/00,
   29/6/00, 6/7/00,
   27/6/00, 26/6/00,
   22/6/00, 5/10/00,
   29/9/00(3),2,8/9/00(3),
   26/9/00, 15/9/00,
   10/10/01, 30/12/00(3),
   21/12/00, 16/12/00,
   2/1/01, 22/12/00,
   29/12/00(2),19/12/00,
   31/3/01(3), 29/3/01(4),
   22/3/01, 30/3/01
   (Adalats held between
   June 2000 - May 2001) 38 30/6/01, 27/6/01, 21/7/01,
       29/6/01(2),28/6/01(2),22/6/01,
       3/8/01, 28/9/01(5),29/9/01(2),
       24/9/01,11/10/01,28/12/01(3),
       27/12/01(2),22/12/01,18/12/01,
       31/12/01,29/12/01,30/3/02(3),
       28/3/02(3),5/4/02,23/3/02,
       23/4/02,29/6/02(4),27/6/02(4),
       28/6/02 (Adalats held between June 2001 to June 2002)  45
 Total      139     196

ANNEXURE - II


No. of Cases referred to Adalats in Maharashtra

Sl. No. Districts No. of cases referred during the No. of cases disposed off last two years in Adalats held on dates as given in Annexure-I

1 Ahmednagar 41 38
2 Akola    100     100
3 Amravati   23     23
4 Aurangabad 91 91
5 Beed    12     12
6 Bhandara   114     114
7 Buldhana   77     77
8 Chandrapur 98 98
9 Dhule    160     160
10 Jalgaon    188     188
11 Jalana    41     32
12 Kalyan    162     158
13 Kolhapur   240     240
14 Latur    128     112
15 Nagpur    324     324
16 Nanded    116     116
17 Nasik    466     465
18 Osmanabad   24     24
19 Parbhani   89     89
20 Pune    103     103
21 Raigad    24     24
22 Ratnagiri   166     166
23 Sangli    94     92
24 Satara    102     102
25 Sindhudurg   69     69
26 Solapur    326     326
27 Wardha    76     50
28 Yeotmal    72     72
29 Circle Office, BSNL+ (Mumbai) 78     78
30 MTNL,++ Mumbai   2128     2128
 Total     5830     5771

+ Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
++ Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited.
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